liabilities assumed. Goodwill has been assigned to the Community Banking segment. Goodwill is not amortized, but is
evaluated for possible impairment at least annually and more frequently if events and circumstances indicate that the
asset might be impaired. No impairment losses were recognized in connection with core deposit intangible or goodwill
assets during the period from acquisition to March 31, 2007.
The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2006 as
if the acquisition of Western Sierra had occurred on January 1, 2006. Any cost savings realized as a result of the
Western Sierra merger are not reflected in the pro forma consolidated condensed statements of income. The pro forma
results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would
have been obtained had the acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2006:

9

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial information � Unaudited
(in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
Western Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Sierra Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $54,279 $15,444 $1,937(a) $71,660
Provision for loan and lease losses 21 � � 21
Non-interest income 12,202 3,151 � 15,353
Non-interest expense 38,980 11,216 (186)(b) 50,010

Income before income taxes 27,480 7,379 2,123 36,982
Provision for income taxes 10,053 2,923 849(c) 13,825

Net income $17,427 $ 4,456 $1,274 $23,157

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.39 $ 0.40
Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.40

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 44,658 7,808 4,763(d) 57,229
Diluted 45,029 8,022 4,893(d) 57,944

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
merger related
expenses of
$251,000 at
Umpqua and
$667,000 at
Western Sierra,
partially offset
by core deposit
intangible
amortization of
$732,000.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

adjustments at
40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.61:1.

The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges related to the Western Sierra
acquisition which are recorded in other liabilities: